## VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA RESOLUTION NO. 2024-10-14-01

## INCREASE OF DOG LICENSE FEE

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Board unanimously approved a \$2.00 per dog tag increase for the 2025 dog license fees. This is the surcharge fee for the Rabies Control Program; and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Chenequa, collects the dog fee; and, then pays a portion of the fee to the County. The current and recommended fee structures are listed below:

## Current Fee Structure:

Neutered / Spayed Dog \$14.00 County Portion \$6.00 Non-Neutered / Spayed Dog \$19.00 County Portion \$11.00

## Recommended Fee Structure:

Neutered / Spayed Dog \$16.00 County Portion \$8.00 Non-Neutered / Non-Spayed Dog \$21.00 County Portion \$13.00

(The County portion includes the County costs plus the rabies and animal control fees)

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Village hereby adopts the dog license fee increase of \$2.00 per dog license, for the 2025 dog license fees.

Adopted this 14th day of October 2024.

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

o Ann F. Villavicencie Village President

Attest:

Deanna Braunschweig Village Clerk-Treasurer

Deanna Braumchwey